project-related grievances, as well as procedures for resolving them. Additionally, capacity 

building and training are incorporated into the ESIA and costed.  

INDICATIVE COST ESTIMATES FOR IMPLEMENTING THE ESMP 

The indicative cost of implementing the ESMP is valued at Thirty-Two Million One Hundred 

Fifty-Five Thousand Two-Hundred Liberian Dollars Only (L$32,155,200) equivalent to One 

Hundred Seventy-Eight Thousand, Six Hundred Forty United States Dollars (US$178,640). 

The breakdown is shown in the table below.  

Table 2: Indicative Cost for Implementing the ESMP 

Measures Description Cost (LRD) Cost 

(USD) 

Mitigation 

Preconstruction Phase 2,880,000 16,000  

Construction Phase 6,120,000 34,000 

Operation Phase 2,412,000   13,400